
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -17949
 
 mx: 14409
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 26.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12350
 
 mx: 18784
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 63.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10751
 
 mx: 13969
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 44.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 118/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -17949
 
 mx: 14409
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 153.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12350
 
 mx: 18784
 
 µ: -19.4
 
 σ: 220.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2447
 
 mx: 1983
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 58.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 55/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5902
 
 mx: 3945
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 45.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10082
 
 mx: 9509
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 94.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10369
 
 mx: 13969
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 110.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 58/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5491
 
 mx: 4506
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 39.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3455
 
 mx: 3583
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 68.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10751
 
 mx: 12614
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 100.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 123/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

122.0 122.2 122.4 122.6 122.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2467
 
 mx: 2340
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 28.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2221
 
 mx: 2346
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 65.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7384
 
 mx: 7293
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 83.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 44/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1095
 
 mx: 1245
 
 µ: -14.2
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6215
 
 mx: 3831
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 75.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2284
 
 mx: 2671
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 51.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 25/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1704
 
 mx: 1604
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1986
 
 mx: 1758
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 65.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5891
 
 mx: 5893
 
 µ: -22.2
 
 σ: 72.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 112/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1423
 
 mx: 1170
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 23.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2198
 
 mx: 1152
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 66.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3614
 
 mx: 5238
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 65.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 142/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1240
 
 mx: 1376
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1298
 
 mx: 1329
 
 µ: -19.9
 
 σ: 61.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4296
 
 mx: 4502
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 62.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 99/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -431
 
 mx: 381
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 20.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -189
 
 mx: 154
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 59.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2492
 
 mx: 2188
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 57.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000.  Part 94/144
 

 Processed Thu Feb 12 11:47:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150129_192809__dat00.bin

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-29T19:28:10.045.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -189
 
 mx: 80
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 19.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -187
 
 mx: 174
 
 µ: -19.8
 
 σ: 59.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -166
 
 mx: 135
 
 µ: -22.3
 
 σ: 41.2


